



**Free Questions for AZ-801 by [braindumpscollection](#)**

**Shared by [Hopper](#) on [20-10-2022](#)**

**For More Free Questions and Preparation Resources**

**[Check the Links on Last Page](#)**

# Question 1

---

## Question Type: MultipleChoice

---

You have an Azure subscription. The subscription contains a virtual machine named VM1 that runs Windows Server. The subscription contains the storage accounts shown in the following table.

Name	Performance	Premium account type	Redundancy
storage1	Standard	<i>Not applicable</i>	Geo-redundant storage (GRS)
storage2	Standard	<i>Not applicable</i>	Zone-redundant storage (ZRS)
storage3	Premium	Block blobs	Locally-redundant storage (LRS)
storage4	Premium	File shares	Locally-redundant storage (LRS)

You plan to enable boot diagnostics for VM1.

You need to configure storage for the boot diagnostics logs and snapshots.

Which storage account should you use?

### Options:

---

**A-** storage1

**B-** storage2

**C-** storage3

**Answer:**

---

C

## Question 2

---

**Question Type:** MultipleChoice

---

You have an on-premises server named Served that runs Windows Server. You have an Azure subscription. You plan to back up the files and folders on Server1 to Azure by using Azure Backup. You need to define how long the backups will be retained. What should you use to configure the retention?

**Options:**

---

- A- Backup center
- B- Windows Server Backup
- C- the Microsoft Azure Recovery Services (MARS) agent
- D- a Recovery Services vault

**Answer:**

---

B

## Question 3

---

**Question Type:** MultipleChoice

---

Your company uses Storage Spaces Direct.

You need to view the available storage in a Storage Space Direct storage pool.

What should you use?

### Options:

---

- A- File Server Resource Manager (FSRM)
- B- the Get-StorageSubsystem cmdlet
- C- Disk Management
- D- Windows Admin Center

### Answer:

---

D

## Question 4

---

### Question Type: MultipleChoice

---

Your network contains a single-domain Active Directory Domain Services (AD DS) forest named contoso.com. The functional level of the forest is Windows Server 2012 R2. All domain controllers run Windows Server 2012 R2.

Sysvol replicates by using the File Replication Service (FRS).

You plan to replace the existing domain controllers with new domain controllers that will run Windows Server 2022.

You need to ensure that you can add the first domain controller that runs Windows Server 2022.

Solution; You raise the domain and forest functional levels.

Does this meet the goal?

### Options:

---

**A-** Yes

**B-** No

### Answer:

---

B

## Question 5

---

**Question Type:** MultipleChoice

---

You deploy Azure Migrate to an on-premises network.

You have an on-premises physical server named Server1 that runs Windows Server and has the following configuration.

- \* Operating system disk 600 GB
- \* Data disc 3 TB
- \* NIC Teaming: Enabled
- \* Mobility service: installed
- \* Windows Firewall: Enabled
- \* Microsoft Defender Antivirus: Enabled

You need to ensure that you can use Azure Migrate to migrate Server1.

Solution: You disable NIC Teaming on Server1.

Does this meet the goal?

### Options:

---

A- Yes

B- No

### Answer:

---

B

## Question 6

---

### Question Type: MultipleChoice

---

You have a failover cluster named Cluster1 that hosts an application named App1.

The General tab in App1 Properties is shown in the General exhibit (Click the General Tab)

The failover tab in App1 Properties is shown in the failover exhibit (Click the Failover tab.)

Server 1 shuts down unexpectedly.

You need to ensure that when you start Server 1. App1 continues to run on Server2

Solution: From the General settings, you increase the priority of Server2 in the Preferred Owners list.

Does this meet the goal?

**Options:**

---

A- Yes

B- NO

**Answer:**

---

B

## Question 7

---

**Question Type: MultipleChoice**

---

You have an on-premises network and an Azure virtual network.

You establish a Site-to-Site VPN connection from the on-premises network to the Azure virtual network, but the connection frequently disconnects.

You need to debug the IPsec tunnel from Azure.

Which Azure VPN Gateway diagnostic log should you review?



**Options:**

---

- A- GatewayDiagnosticLog
- B- RouteDiagnosticLog
- C- IKEDiagnosticLog
- D- TunnelDiagnosticLog

**Answer:**

---

D

**Explanation:**

---

<https://docs.microsoft.com/en-us/azure/vpn-gateway/troubleshoot-vpn-with-azure-diagnostics>

## Question 8

---

**Question Type:** MultipleChoice

---

Note: This question is part of a series of questions that present the same scenario. Each question in the series contains a unique solution that might meet the stated goals. Some question sets might have more than one correct solution, while others might not have a correct solution.

After you answer a question in this section, you will NOT be able to return to it. As a result, these questions will not appear in the review screen.

Your network contains a single-domain Active Directory Domain Services (AD DS) forest named contoso.com. The functional level of the forest is Windows Server 2012 R2. All domain controllers run Windows Server 2012 R2.

Sysvol replicates by using the File Replication Service (FRS).

You plan to replace the existing domain controllers with new domain controllers that will run Windows Server 2022.

You need to ensure that you can add the first domain controller that runs Windows Server 2022.

Solution: You run the Active Directory Migration Tool (ADMT).

Does this meet the goal?

**Options:**

---

**A-** Yes

**B-** No

**Answer:**

---

B

## Question 9

---

**Question Type:** MultipleChoice

---

Note: This question is part of a series of questions that present the same scenario. Each question in the series contains a unique solution that might meet the stated goals. Some question sets might have more than one correct solution, while others might not have a correct solution.

After you answer a question in this section, you will NOT be able to return to it. As a result, these questions will not appear in the review screen.

Your network contains a single-domain Active Directory Domain Services (AD DS) forest named contoso.com. The functional level of the forest is Windows Server 2012 R2. All domain controllers run Windows Server 2012 R2.

Sysvol replicates by using the File Replication Service (FRS).

You plan to replace the existing domain controllers with new domain controllers that will run Windows Server 2022.

You need to ensure that you can add the first domain controller that runs Windows Server 2022.

Solution: You upgrade the PDC emulator.

Does this meet the goal?

**Options:**

---

A- Yes

B- No

**Answer:**

---

B

## Question 10

---

**Question Type: MultipleChoice**

---

Note: This question is part of a series of questions that present the same scenario. Each question in the series contains a unique solution that might meet the stated goals. Some question sets might have more than one correct solution, while others might not have a correct solution.

After you answer a question in this section, you will NOT be able to return to it. As a result, these questions will not appear in the review screen.

Your network contains a single-domain Active Directory Domain Services (AD DS) forest named contoso.com. The functional level of the forest is Windows Server 2012 R2. All domain controllers run Windows Server 2012 R2.

Sysvol replicates by using the File Replication Service (FRS).

You plan to replace the existing domain controllers with new domain controllers that will run Windows Server 2022.

You need to ensure that you can add the first domain controller that runs Windows Server 2022.

Solution: You migrate sysvol from FRS to Distributed File System (DFS) Replication.

Does this meet the goal?

**Options:**

---

**A-** Yes

**B-** No

**Answer:**

---

A

**Explanation:**

---

<https://www.rebeladmin.com/2021/09/step-by-step-guide-active-directory-migration-from-windows-server-2008-r2-to-windows-server-2022/>

# Question 11

---

## Question Type: MultipleChoice

---

You have two servers that run Windows Server as shown in the following table.

Name	Location	Domain/workgroup
Server1	On-premises	Domain
Server2	Azure virtual machine	Workgroup

You need to copy the contents of volume E from Server1 to Server2. The solution must meet the following requirements:

Ensure that files in-use are copied.

Minimize administrative effort.

What should you use?

### Options:

---

**A-** Storage Migration Service

**B-** Azure File Sync

**C-** Azure Backup

**D-** Storage Replica

**Answer:**

---

A

**To Get Premium Files for AZ-801 Visit**

**<https://www.p2pexams.com/products/az-801>**

**For More Free Questions Visit**

**<https://www.p2pexams.com/microsoft/pdf/az-801>**

